TO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 11-23-1999 3651-0011 (exp.4/94) 5.20.99 05-26-1999 1994-97 LegalStar settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent ache 101179121 101046446 ss of receiving party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KaVo Elektrotechnisches Werk GmbH Name: Kaltenbach & Voig Grand Col Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: Bismarckring 39 ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership ZIP: 88400 City: Biberach State: ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ Yes 🗷 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Execution Date: Arpil 29, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) [] Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,810,636 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen D. Murphy, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza 19-1013 City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/25/1999 DMGUYEN 00000207 1810636 D1 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen D. Murphy May 17, 1999 Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0523

Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: ARCUS

Reg. No.: 1,810,636

Class: 10

Registrant: Kaltenbach & Voigt & GmbH & Co.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, whose Post Office address is 400 Garden City Plaza, Garden City, New York 11530, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark and application or resulting registration may be served.

Kaltenbach & Voigt & GmbH & Co.

Bv:

Typewritten Name:ppa. Karl Reinalter

Title: Manager

ppa/. Paul Waßner

Manager

Dated: 29th April, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0524

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KaVo Elektrotechnisches Werk GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Wangener Strasse 78, D-7970 Leutkirch Im Allgau 1, Germany, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business a certain trademark:

ARCUS Reg. No. 1,810,636

Registered December 13, 1993

WHEREAS Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH & Co, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Bismarckring 39, 88400 Biberach, Germany, hereinbelow called "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring, as successor to the business of the Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred unto the said Assignee, its successor or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0525

any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

KaVo Elektrotechnisches Werk GmbH

Bv:

Typewritten Name: ppa. Karl Reinalter Title: Manager

ppa. PauÆ Waßner

Manager

Dated: 29th April, 1999

Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza Garden City, NY 11530 (516) 742-4343

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0526